completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE

Service ID
03110100
03110200
03110300
03110400
03110500
03110600
03110700
03110800
13110400

13110500

03110910
03110920
03110930
13110400

13110500

03120100
03120200
03120300
03120400
03120500
03120600
03120700
03120800
A3120400
13120400

13120500

03120910
03120920
03120930
A3120400
13120400

13120500

03980100
03980200
03980300
03980400
03980500

Description

LANG O/T ENG LEVEL | - ARABIC
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - ARABIC
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - ARABIC
LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - ARABIC
LANG O/T ENGLISH V - ARABIC
LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - ARABIC
LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-ARABIC
ARABIC CULTURE/LINGUISTICS

IB LANG O/T ENG IV ARABIC

IB LANG O/T ENGL V - ARABIC

SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, ARABIC
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, ARABIC
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, ARABIC

IB LNG B MODRN LANG SL- ARABIC
IB LNG B MODRN LANG HL- ARABIC
LANG O/T ENGLISH I - JAPANESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - JAPANESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH IlI- JAPANESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - JAPANESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH V-JAPANESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - JAPANESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-JAPANESE
JAPANESE CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 JAPN
IB LANG O/T ENG IV - JAPANESE

IB LNG O/T ENG V-JPNS-IBJAPN 5
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TME, JAPANESE
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TME, JAPANESE
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TME, JAPANESE
AP LANG & CULTURE - JAPANESE
IB LNG B MODRN LNG SL-JAPANESE
IB LNG B MODRN LNG HL-JAPANESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH | - ASL

LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - ASL

LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - ASL

LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - ASL

LANG O/T ENGLISH V - ASL

Subject (to tie
Same
Languages
Together)

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other
than English

Service ID Description

03110400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - ARABIC
03110500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - ARABIC
03110600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - ARABIC
03110700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-ARABIC
03120400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - JAPANESE
03120500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V-JAPANESE
03120600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - JAPANESE
03120700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-JAPANESE
03400400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - ITALIAN
03400500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - ITALIAN
03400600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - ITALIAN
03400700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-ITALIAN
03410400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - FRENCH
03410500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - FRENCH
03410600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - FRENCH
03410700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VIl - FRENCH
03420400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - GERMAN
03420500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - GERMAN
03420600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - GERMAN
03420700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII - GERMAN
03430400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - LATIN
03430500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - LATIN
03430600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - LATIN
03430700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-LATIN
03440400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - SPANISH
03440440 SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL4
03440500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - SPANISH
03440550 SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL5
03440600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - SPANISH
03440660 SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL6
03440700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII - SPANISH
03440770 SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL7
03450400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - RUSSIAN
03450500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - RUSSIAN
03450600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - RUSSIAN
03450700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-RUSSIAN
03460400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - CZECH

completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject
area courses in LOTE

Service ID Description

03110100 LANG O/T ENG LEVEL | - ARABIC
03110200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - ARABIC
03110300 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - ARABIC
03110800 ARABIC CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
03120100 LANG O/T ENGLISH | - JAPANESE
03120200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - JAPANESE
03120300 LANG O/T ENGLISH IlI- JAPANESE
03120800 JAPANESE CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
03400100 LANG O/T ENGLISH I- ITALIAN
03400200 LANG O/T ENGLISH II- ITALIAN
03400300 LANG O/T ENGLISH IlI- ITALIAN
03400800 ITALIAN CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
03410100 LANG O/T ENGLISH | - FRENCH
03410200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - FRENCH
03410300 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - FRENCH
03410800 FRENCH CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
03420100 LANG O/T ENGLISH | - GERMAN
03420200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - GERMAN
03420300 LANG O/T ENGLISH Ill - GERMAN
03420800 GERMAN CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
03430100 LANG O/T ENGLISH I - LATIN
03430100 LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL | LATIN
03430200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - LATIN
03430200 LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL Il LATIN
03430300 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - LATIN
03430300 LOTE CLASSIC LNG LVL Ill LATIN
03430800 LATIN CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
03430910 CLS LNG SEM, ADV 1ST TME LATIN
03430920 CLS LNG SEM, ADV 2ND TME LATIN
03430930 CLS LNG SEM, ADV 3RD TME LATIN
03440100 LANG O/T ENGLISH I - SPANISH
03440110 SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL1
03440200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - SPANISH
03440220 SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL2
03440300 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - SPANISH
03440330 SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL3
03440800 SPANISH CULTURE/LINGUISTICS



completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE

Service ID
03980600
03980700
03980910
03980920
03980930
03400100
03400200
03400300
03400400
03400500
03400600
03400700
03400800
A3400400
03400910
03400920
03400930
A3400400
03410100
03410200
03410300
03410400
03410500
03410600
03410700
03410800
A3410100
13410400

13410500

03410910
03410920
03410930
A3410100
13410400

13410500

03420100
03420200

Description

LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - ASL

LANG O/T ENGLISH VII - ASL

AMER SIGN LNG ADV STD 1ST TIME
AMER SIGN LNG ADV STD 2ND TIME
AMER SIGN LNG ADV STD 3RD TIME
LANG O/T ENGLISH I- ITALIAN

LANG O/T ENGLISH II- ITALIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH IlI- ITALIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - ITALIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH V - ITALIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - ITALIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-ITALIAN
ITALIAN CULTURE/LINGUISTICS

AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 ITAL
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, ITALIAN
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, ITALIAN
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, ITALIAN
AP LANG & CULTURE - ITALIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH | - FRENCH
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - FRENCH
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - FRENCH
LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - FRENCH
LANG O/T ENGLISH V - FRENCH
LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - FRENCH
LANG O/T ENGLISH VII - FRENCH
FRENCH CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 FREN
IB LANG O/T ENGL IV -IB FRENCH

IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB FRENCH
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, FRENCH
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, FRENCH
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, FRENCH
AP LANGUAGE & CULTURE - FRENCH
IB LNG B MODERN LANG SL-FRENCH
IB LNG B MODERN LANG HL-FRENCH
LANG O/T ENGLISH | - GERMAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - GERMAN

Subject (to tie
Same
Languages
Together)

13
13
13
13
13
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
42
42

proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other
than English

Service ID Description

03460500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - CZECH
03460600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - CZECH
03460700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-CZECH
03470400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV PORTUGUESE
03470500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V PORTUGUESE
03470600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI PORTUGUESE
03470700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-PORTUGUES
03480400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - HEBREW
03480500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V HEBREW
03480600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI HEBREW
03480700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-HEBREW
03490400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - CHINESE
03490500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - CHINESE
03490600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - CHINESE
03490700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-CHINESE
03510400 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 4
03510500 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 5
03510600 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 6
03510700 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 7
03520400 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 4
03520500 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 5
03520600 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 6
03520700 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 7
03980400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - ASL
03980500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - ASL
03980600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - ASL
03980700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII - ASL
03996000 OTHER FOREIGN LANGUAGES IV
03996100 OTHER FOREIGN LANGUAGES V
03996200 OTHER FOREIGN LANGUAGES VI
03996300 OTHER FOREIGN LANGUAGES VII
A3120400 AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 JAPN
A3410100 AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 FREN
A3420100 AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 GERM
A3430100 AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 LATN
A3440100 AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 SPAN
A3440200 AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 5 SPAN

completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject
area courses in LOTE

Service ID
03450100
03450200
03450300
03450800
03460100
03460200
03460300
03460800
03470100
03470200
03470300
03470800
03480100
03480200
03480300
03480800
03490100
03490200
03490300
03490800
03510100
03510100
03510200
03510200
03510300
03510300
03520100
03520100
03520200
03520200
03520300
03520300
03530100
03530200
03530300
03530400
03530500

Description

LANG O/T ENGLISH | - RUSSIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - RUSSIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH IIl - RUSSIAN
RUSSIAN CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
LANG O/T ENGLISH I - CZECH
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - CZECH
LANG O/T ENGLISH Ill - CZECH
CZECH CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
LANG O/T ENGLISH | PORTUGUESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il PORTUGUESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il PORTUGUES
PORTUGUESE CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
LANG O/T ENGLISH | - HEBREW
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - HEBREW
LANG O/T ENGLISH IIl - HEBREW
HEBREW CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
LANG O/T ENGLISH | - CHINESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - CHINESE
LANG O/T ENGLISH Ill - CHINESE
CHINESE CULTURE/LINGUISTICS
VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 1
LNG OTH THN ENG, LVL | VIETNAM
VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 2
LNG OTH THN ENG LVL Il VIETNAM
VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 3
LNG OTH THN EN LVL Ill VIETNAM
HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 1

LANG OTHR THAN ENG LVL | HINDI
HINDI LANGUGAGE LEVEL 2

LANG OTH THAN ENG LVL Il HINDI
HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 3

LANG OTH THN ENG LVL Il HINDI
LOE, LEVEL | - URDU

LOE, LEVEL Il - URDU

LOE, LEVEL Ill - URDU

LOE, LEVEL IV - URDU

LOE, LEVEL V - URDU



completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE

Service ID
03420300
03420400
03420500
03420600
03420700
03420800
A3420100
13420400

13420500

03420910
03420920
03420930
A3420100
13420400

13420500

03430100
03430200
03430300
03430400
03430500
03430600
03430700
03430800
A3430100
13430400

13430500

03430100
03430200
03430300
03430400
03430500
03430600
03430700
03430910
03430920
03430930
A3430100

Description

LANG O/T ENGLISH Ill - GERMAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - GERMAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH V - GERMAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - GERMAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH VII - GERMAN
GERMAN CULTURE/LINGUISTICS

AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 GERM
IB LANG O/T ENGL IV -IB GERMAN

IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB GERMAN
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, GERMAN
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, GERMAN
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, GERMAN
AP LANGUAGE & CULTURE - GERMAN
IB LNG B MODERN LANG SL-GERMAN
IB LNG B MODERN LANG HL-GERMAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH I - LATIN

LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - LATIN

LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - LATIN

LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - LATIN

LANG O/T ENGLISH V - LATIN

LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - LATIN

LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-LATIN

LATIN CULTURE/LINGUISTICS

AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 LATN
IB LANG O/T ENGL IV -IB LATIN

IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB LATIN

LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL | LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL Il LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG LVL Il LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL IV LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL V LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL VI LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG LVL VII LATIN
CLS LNG SEM, ADV 1ST TME LATIN
CLS LNG SEM, ADV 2ND TME LATIN
CLS LNG SEM, ADV 3RD TME LATIN
AP LATIN

Subject (to tie
Same
Languages
Together)

42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43

proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other
than English

Service ID Description

A3490400 AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 CHIN
13110400 IB LANG O/T ENG IV ARABIC
13110500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V - ARABIC
13120400 IB LANG O/T ENG IV - JAPANESE
13120500 IB LNG O/T ENG V-JPNS-IBJAPN 5
13410400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV -IB FRENCH
13410500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB FRENCH
13420400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV -IB GERMAN
13420500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB GERMAN
13430400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV -IB LATIN
13430500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB LATIN
13440400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV-IB SPANISH
13440500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB SPANISH
13440600 IB LANG O/T ENG VI SPANISH
13440700 IB LANG O/T ENG VII-SPANISH
13450400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV-IB RUSSIAN
13450500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB RUSSIAN
13480400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV -IB HEBREW
13480500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB HEBREW
13490400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV-IB CHINESE
13490500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB CHINESE
13490600 IB LANG O/T ENG VI-CHINESE
13490700 IB LNG OTHR THAN ENG VII/CHNSE
13520400 IB HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 4 IB
13520500 IB HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 5 IB
13663600 IB LANG O/T ENG VI-OTHER
13663700 IB LNG OTHR THAN ENG VII/OTHER
13996000 IB LNG O/T ENG IV-OTH-IBOTHR4
13996100 IB LNG O/T ENG V-OTH(IBOTHR 5)
03110910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, ARABIC
03110920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, ARABIC
03110930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, ARABIC
03120910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TME, JAPANESE
03120920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TME, JAPANESE
03120930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TME, JAPANESE
03400910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, ITALIAN

03400920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, ITALIAN

completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject
area courses in LOTE

Service ID Description

03530600 LOE, LEVEL VI - URDU

03530700 LOE, LEVEL VII - URDU

03980100 LANG O/T ENGLISH | - ASL

03980200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - ASL
03980300 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - ASL
03980910 AMER SIGN LNG ADV STD 1ST TIME
03980920 AMER SIGN LNG ADV STD 2ND TIME
03980930 AMER SIGN LNG ADV STD 3RD TIME
03990100 EXPLORATORY LANG HS (EXPL LAN)
03993200 OTHER FOREIGN LANG LEVEL |
03993300 OTHER FOREIGN LANG LEVEL Il
03993400 OTHER FOREIGN LANG LEVEL Il
03996888 OTHER FOREIGN LANG CULTUR/LING
03997000 DISCOVERING LANG & CULTURES
11401100 LANG OTH ENG/LVLI/TURK
11401200 LANG OTH ENG/LVLII/TURK
11401300 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIIINTURK
11401400 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIV/TURK
11401500 LANG OTH ENG/LVLV/TURK
11401600 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVI/TURK
11401700 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVII/TURK
11402900 LANG OTH ENG/LVLI/KOR

11403000 LANG OTH ENG/LVLII/KOR

11403100 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIII/KOR
11403200 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIV/KOR
11403300 LANG OTH ENG/LVLV/KOR

11403400 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVI/KOR
11403500 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVII/KOR
11403700 ADV LANG FOR CAREER APPLICATNS
11404700 LANG OTH ENG/LVL I/FARSI
11404800 LANG OTH ENG/LVL IlI/FAR

11404900 LANG OTH ENG/LVL llI/FAR
11405000 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIV/FAR
11405100 LANG OTH ENG/LVLV/FAR

11405200 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVI/FAR
11405300 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVII/FAR
11410000 SPECL TOPICS IN LANG & CULTURE



completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE

Service ID
13430400

13430500

03440100
03440110
03440200
03440220
03440300
03440330
03440400
03440440
03440500
03440550
03440600
03440660
03440700
03440770
03440800
A3440100
A3440200
13440400

13440500

13440600

13440700

N1140001
03440910
03440920
03440930
A3440100
A3440200
13440400

13440500

03450100
03450200
03450300
03450400
03450500
03450600

Description

IB LNG B CLASSIC LANG SL-LATIN

IB LNG B CLASSIC LANG HL-LATIN
LANG O/T ENGLISH | - SPANISH
SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL1
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - SPANISH
SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL2
LANG O/T ENGLISH Ill - SPANISH
SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL3
LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - SPANISH
SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL4
LANG O/T ENGLISH V - SPANISH
SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL5
LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - SPANISH
SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL6
LANG O/T ENGLISH VII - SPANISH
SPANISH FOR SPAN SPEAKERS LVL7
SPANISH CULTURE/LINGUISTICS

AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 SPAN
AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 5 SPAN
IB LANG O/T ENGL IV-IB SPANISH

IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB SPANISH

IB LANG O/T ENG VI SPANISH

IB LANG O/T ENG VII-SPANISH
SPNSH FOR HLTH CRE & EDUC PROF
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, SPANISH
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, SPANISH
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, SPANISH
AP LANG & CULTURE - SPANISH

AP LITER & CULTURE - SPANISH

IB LNG B MODRN LANG SL-SPANISH
IB LNG B MODRN LANG HL-SPANISH
LANG O/T ENGLISH | - RUSSIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - RUSSIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH Ill - RUSSIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - RUSSIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH V - RUSSIAN
LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - RUSSIAN

Subject (to tie
Same
Languages
Together)

43
43
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
44
45
45
45
45
45
45

proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other

than English

Service ID
03400930
03410910
03410920
03410930
03420910
03420920
03420930
03430400
03430500
03430600
03430700
03440910
03440920
03440930
03450910
03450920
03450930
03470910
03470920
03470930
03490910
03490920
03490930
03510400
03510500
03510600
03510700
03510910
03510920
03510930
03520400
03520500
03520600
03520700
03520910
03520920
03520930

Description

SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, ITALIAN
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, FRENCH
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, FRENCH
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, FRENCH
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, GERMAN
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, GERMAN
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, GERMAN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL IV LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL V LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG, LVL VI LATIN
LOTE CLASSIC LNG LVL VII LATIN
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, SPANISH
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, SPANISH
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, SPANISH
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, RUSSIAN
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, RUSSIAN
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, RUSSIAN
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, PORTUGE
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, PORTUGE
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, PORTUGE
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, CHINESE
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, CHINESE
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, CHINESE
LNG OTH THN ENG LVL IV VIETNAM
LNG OTH THN ENG LVL V VIETNAM
LNG OTH THN ENG LVL VI VIETNAM
LNG OTH THN EN LVL VII VIETNAM
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, VIETNAM
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, VIETNAM
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, VIETNAM
LANG OTHR THN ENG LVL IV HINDI
LANG OTHR THAN ENG LVL V HINDI
LANG OTHR THN ENG LVL VI HINDI
LANG OTH THN ENG LVL VII HINDI
SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, HINDI
SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, HINDI
SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, HINDI

completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject
area courses in LOTE

Service ID
84600XXX
A3400400

LOTES001
LOTES002
LOTES003
LOTES004
LOTES005
LOTES006
LOTES007
LOTES008
LOTES009
LOTES010
LOTES011
LOTES012
LOTES013
LOTES014
LOTES015
N1140001

Description

LCC-LNG OTH THAN ENG-GRD 9-12
AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 ITAL
LOTE SUBSTITUTION WRLD HISTORY
LOTE SUBSTITUTE WRLD GEOGRAPHY
LOTE SUBST COMPUTER LANGUAGES
LOTE SUBSTITUTION ELA 1

LOTE SUBSTITUTION ELA 2

LOTE SUBSTITUTION MATH 1

LOTE SUBSTITUTION MATH 2

LOTE SUBSTITUTE SOC STUDIES 1
LOTE SUBSTITUTE SOC STUDIES 2
LOTE SUBSTITUTION SCIENCE 1

LOTE SUBSTITUTION SCIENCE 2

LOTE SUBSTITUTION CTE 1

LOTE SUBSTITUTION CTE 2

LOTE SUBST TECH APPLICATIONS 1
LOTE SUBST TECH APPLICATIONS 2
SPNSH FOR HLTH CRE & EDUC PROF



proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject

completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE than English area courses in LOTE

Subject (to tie

Same

Languages
Service ID Description Together) Service ID Description Service ID Description
03450700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-RUSSIAN 45 03530910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, URDU
03450800 RUSSIAN CULTURE/LINGUISTICS 45 03530920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, URDU
13450400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV-IB RUSSIAN 45 03530930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, URDU
13450500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB RUSSIAN 45 11401910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, TURKISH
03450910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, RUSSIAN 45 11401920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, TURKISH
03450920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, RUSSIAN 45 11401930 SEM LOT, ADV 3TD TIME, TURKISH
03450930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, RUSSIAN 45 11403610 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, KOREAN
13450400 IB LNG B MODRN LANG SL-RUSSIAN 45 11403620 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, KOREAN
13450500 IB LNG B MODRN LANG HL-RUSSIAN 45 11403630 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, KOREAN
03460100 LANG O/T ENGLISH | - CZECH 46 A3120400 AP LANG & CULTURE - JAPANESE
03460200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - CZECH 46 A3400400 AP LANG & CULTURE - ITALIAN
03460300 LANG O/T ENGLISH IIl - CZECH 46 A3410100 AP LANGUAGE & CULTURE - FRENCH
03460400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - CZECH 46 A3420100 AP LANGUAGE & CULTURE - GERMAN
03460500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - CZECH 46 A3430100 AP LATIN
03460600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - CZECH 46 A3440100 AP LANG & CULTURE - SPANISH
03460700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-CZECH 46 A3440200 AP LITER & CULTURE - SPANISH
03460800 CZECH CULTURE/LINGUISTICS 46 A3490400 AP LANGUAGE &CULTURE - CHINESE
03470100 LANG O/T ENGLISH | PORTUGUESE 47 13110400 IB LNG B MODRN LANG SL- ARABIC
03470200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il PORTUGUESE 47 13110500 IB LNG B MODRN LANG HL- ARABIC
03470300 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il PORTUGUES 47 13120400 IB LNG B MODRN LNG SL-JAPANESE
03470400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV PORTUGUESE 47 13120500 IB LNG B MODRN LNG HL-JAPANESE
03470500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V PORTUGUESE 47 13410400 IB LNG B MODERN LANG SL-FRENCH
03470600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI PORTUGUESE 47 13410500 IB LNG B MODERN LANG HL-FRENCH
03470700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-PORTUGUES 47 13420400 IB LNG B MODERN LANG SL-GERMAN
03470800 PORTUGUESE CULTURE/LINGUISTICS 47 13420500 IB LNG B MODERN LANG HL-GERMAN
03470910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, PORTUGE 47 13430400 IB LNG B CLASSIC LANG SL-LATIN
03470920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, PORTUGE 47 13430500 IB LNG B CLASSIC LANG HL-LATIN
03470930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, PORTUGE 47 13440400 IB LNG B MODRN LANG SL-SPANISH
03480100 LANG O/T ENGLISH | - HEBREW 48 13440500 IB LNG B MODRN LANG HL-SPANISH
03480200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - HEBREW 48 13450400 IB LNG B MODRN LANG SL-RUSSIAN
03480300 LANG O/T ENGLISH IIl - HEBREW 48 13450500 IB LNG B MODRN LANG HL-RUSSIAN
03480400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - HEBREW 48 13480400 IB LNG B MODERN LANG SL-HEBREW
03480500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V HEBREW 48 13480500 IB LNG B MODERN LANG HL-HEBREW
03480600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI HEBREW 48 13490400 IB LNG B MODRN LANG SL-CHINESE
03480700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-HEBREW 48 13490500 IB LNG B MODRN LANG HL-CHINESE
03480800 HEBREW CULTURE/LINGUISTICS 48 13520400 IB LANG B MODERN LANG SL-HINDI

13480400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV -IB HEBREW 48 13520500 IB LANG B MODERN LANG HL-HINDI



proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject

completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE than English area courses in LOTE
Subject (to tie
Same
Languages
Service ID Description Together) Service ID Description Service ID Description
13480500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB HEBREW 48 13110300 IB LANGUAGE AB INITIO STD LEVL
13480400 IB LNG B MODERN LANG SL-HEBREW 48 13996000 IB LANG B, MODRN LANG SL OTHER
13480500 IB LNG B MODERN LANG HL-HEBREW 48 13996100 IB LANG B, MODRN LANG HL OTHER
03490100 LANG O/T ENGLISH I - CHINESE 49
03490200 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - CHINESE 49
03490300 LANG O/T ENGLISH Il - CHINESE 49
03490400 LANG O/T ENGLISH IV - CHINESE 49
03490500 LANG O/T ENGLISH V - CHINESE 49
03490600 LANG O/T ENGLISH VI - CHINESE 49
03490700 LANG O/T ENGLISH VII-CHINESE 49
03490800 CHINESE CULTURE/LINGUISTICS 49
A3490400 AP LANG OTH THAN ENG LV 4 CHIN 49
13490400 IB LANG O/T ENGL IV-IB CHINESE 49
13490500 IB LANG O/T ENGL V -IB CHINESE 49
13490600 IB LANG O/T ENG VI-CHINESE 49
13490700 IB LNG OTHR THAN ENG VII/CHNSE 49
03490910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, CHINESE 49
03490920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, CHINESE 49
03490930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, CHINESE 49
A3490400 AP LANGUAGE &CULTURE - CHINESE 49
13490400 IB LNG B MODRN LANG SL-CHINESE 49
13490500 IB LNG B MODRN LANG HL-CHINESE 49
03510100 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 1 51
03510200 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 2 51
03510300 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 3 51
03510400 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 4 51
03510500 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 5 51
03510600 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 6 51
03510700 VIETNAMESE LANGUAGE LEVEL 7 51
03510100 LNG OTH THN ENG, LVL | VIETNAM 51
03510200 LNG OTH THN ENG LVL Il VIETNAM 51
03510300 LNG OTH THN EN LVL Il VIETNAM 51
03510400 LNG OTH THN ENG LVL IV VIETNAM 51
03510500 LNG OTH THN ENG LVL V VIETNAM 51
03510600 LNG OTH THN ENG LVL VI VIETNAM 51
03510700 LNG OTH THN EN LVL VII VIETNAM 51

03510910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, VIETNAM 51



proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject

completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE than English area courses in LOTE
Subject (to tie
Same
Languages

Service ID Description Together) Service ID Description Service ID Description

03510920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, VIETNAM 51

03510930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, VIETNAM 51

03520100 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 1 52

03520200 HINDI LANGUGAGE LEVEL 2 52

03520300 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 3 52

03520400 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 4 52

03520500 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 5 52

03520600 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 6 52

03520700 HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 7 52

13520400 IB HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 4 1B 52

13520500 1B HINDI LANGUAGE LEVEL 5 IB 52

03520100 LANG OTHR THAN ENG LVL | HINDI 52

03520200 LANG OTH THAN ENG LVL Il HINDI 52

03520300 LANG OTH THN ENG LVL Il HINDI 52

03520400 LANG OTHR THN ENG LVL IV HINDI 52

03520500 LANG OTHR THAN ENG LVL V HINDI 52

03520600 LANG OTHR THN ENG LVL VI HINDI 52

03520700 LANG OTH THN ENG LVL VII HINDI 52

03520910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, HINDI 52

03520920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, HINDI 52

03520930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, HINDI 52

13520400 IB LANG B MODERN LANG SL-HINDI 52

13520500 1B LANG B MODERN LANG HL-HINDI 52

11410000 SPECL TOPICS IN LANG & CULTURE 98

LOTESO001 LOTE SUBSTITUTION WRLD HISTORY 98

LOTES002 LOTE SUBSTITUTE WRLD GEOGRAPHY 98
LOTESO003 LOTE SUBST COMPUTER LANGUAGES 98

LOTESO004 LOTE SUBSTITUTION ELA 1 98
LOTES005 LOTE SUBSTITUTION ELA 2 98
LOTESO006 LOTE SUBSTITUTION MATH 1 98
LOTESO007 LOTE SUBSTITUTION MATH 2 98

LOTESO008 LOTE SUBSTITUTE SOC STUDIES 1 98
LOTES009 LOTE SUBSTITUTE SOC STUDIES 2 98

LOTESO010 LOTE SUBSTITUTION SCIENCE 1 98
LOTESO011 LOTE SUBSTITUTION SCIENCE 2 98
LOTES012 LOTE SUBSTITUTION CTE 1 98

LOTESO013 LOTE SUBSTITUTION CTE 2 98



proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject

completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE than English area courses in LOTE
Subject (to tie
Same
Languages

Service ID Description Together) Service ID Description Service ID Description

LOTES014 LOTE SUBST TECH APPLICATIONS 1 98
LOTESO015 LOTE SUBST TECH APPLICATIONS 2 98

03997000 DISCOVERING LANG & CULTURES 98
11403700 ADV LANG FOR CAREER APPLICATNS 98
13110300 IB LANGUAGE AB INITIO STD LEVL 98
03990100 EXPLORATORY LANG HS (EXPL LAN) 99
03993200 OTHER FOREIGN LANG LEVEL | 99
03993300 OTHER FOREIGN LANG LEVEL Il 99
03993400 OTHER FOREIGN LANG LEVEL llI 99
03996000 OTHER FOREIGN LANGUAGES IV 99
03996100 OTHER FOREIGN LANGUAGES V 99
03996200 OTHER FOREIGN LANGUAGES VI 99
03996300 OTHER FOREIGN LANGUAGES VI 99
03996888 OTHER FOREIGN LANG CULTUR/LING 99
11401100 LANG OTH ENG/LVLI/TURK 99
11401200 LANG OTH ENG/LVLII/TURK 99
11401300 LANG OTH ENG/LVLII/TURK 99
11401400 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIV/TURK 99
11401500 LANG OTH ENG/LVLV/TURK 99
11401600 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVI/TURK 99
11401700 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVII/TURK 99
11402900 LANG OTH ENG/LVLI/KOR 99
11403000 LANG OTH ENG/LVLII/KOR 99
11403100 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIII/KOR 99
11403200 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIV/KOR 99
11403300 LANG OTH ENG/LVLV/KOR 99
11403400 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVI/KOR 99
11403500 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVII/KOR 99
11404700 LANG OTH ENG/LVL I/FARSI 99
11404800 LANG OTH ENG/LVL II/FAR 99
11404900 LANG OTH ENG/LVL IIlI/FAR 99
11405000 LANG OTH ENG/LVLIV/FAR 99
11405100 LANG OTH ENG/LVLV/FAR 99
11405200 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVI/FAR 99
11405300 LANG OTH ENG/LVLVII/FAR 99
13663600 IB LANG O/T ENG VI-OTHER 99

13663700 IB LNG OTHR THAN ENG VII/OTHER 99



proficiency for Level IV or higher in a language other completion of at least 3 credits in foundation subject

completion of minimum of 3 credits in same language in LOTE than English area courses in LOTE
Subject (to tie
Same
Languages

Service ID Description Together) Service ID Description Service ID Description

13996000 IB LNG O/T ENG IV-OTH-IBOTHR4 99

13996100 IB LNG O/T ENG V-OTH(IBOTHR 5) 99

84600XXX LCC-LNG OTH THAN ENG-GRD 9-12 99

03530100 LOE, LEVEL | - URDU 99

03530200 LOE, LEVEL Il - URDU 99

03530300 LOE, LEVEL Ill - URDU 99

03530400 LOE, LEVEL IV - URDU 99

03530500 LOE, LEVEL V - URDU 99

03530600 LOE, LEVEL VI - URDU 99

03530700 LOE, LEVEL VII - URDU 99

03530910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, URDU 99

03530920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, URDU 99

03530930 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, URDU 99

11401910 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, TURKISH 99

11401920 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, TURKISH 99

11401930 SEM LOT, ADV 3TD TIME, TURKISH 99

11403610 SEM LOT, ADV 1ST TIME, KOREAN 99

11403620 SEM LOT, ADV 2ND TIME, KOREAN 99

11403630 SEM LOT, ADV 3RD TIME, KOREAN 99

13996000 IB LANG B, MODRN LANG SL OTHER 99

13996100 IB LANG B, MODRN LANG HL OTHER 99



